Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

(32-Bit)-Compatible Software
S Fully Assembled and Tested
                  Ordering Information
                                                                                   Component List
19-5053; Rev 0; 11/09
+Denotes lead(Pb)-free and RoHS compliant.
Windows, Windows XP, and Windows Vista are registered
trademarks of Microsoft Corp.
DirectDrive is a registered trademark of
Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
PART TYPE
MAX97000EVKIT+ EV Kit
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C3–C10,
C17
10
0.1FF Q10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R71C104K
C2 1
4.7FF Q10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R60J475K
C11, C12 2
10pF Q5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H100J
C13, C15, C32,
C34
4
10FF Q10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R60J106M
C14, C16,
C22–C25, C30,
C35–C38
11
1FF Q10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM155R61A105K
C18, C19 2
22pF Q5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H220J
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C20 1
3300pF Q10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R71H332K
C26–C29,
C39–C42
0
Not installed, ceramic capacitors
(0402)
C31, C33 2
0.1FF Q10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM155R71C104K
C43–C47 5
0.22FF Q10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM155R61A224K
D1 1 Green LED (0603)
GND 1 Black miniature test point
HPJK 1
3.5mm stereo phone jack, SMT,